## OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE JHANG

Telephone & Fax No 047-9200347 Email:mcjhang347@gmail.com

10

M'S Zaib Construction Company

(Award Letter)

Safari Block House No.16 Palm Villas Satellite Town Jhang

No 119/(MoI) ated 18-07-2023

Subject:

## REHABILITATION OF DHAJJI ROAD PARK (FEMALE) IN JHANG CITY UNDER PUNJAB CITIES PROGRAM COST 20.447 IN MILLION

This is with reference to your Financial Bid submitted on 24.05.2023 for execution of "Rehabilitation of Dhaji Road Park (Female) In Jhang city after completing the process of bidding. The rate of your bid for the scheme cited as subject has been approved by the competent authority with the completion period of (25.11.2023) starting from the date of issuance of this letter as per approved items rate of Financial bid.

Your Firms Zaib Construction Company Safari Block Satellite Town Palm Villas has been declared as "Successful Bidder" for "Rehabilitation of Dhaji Road Park (Female) In Jhang city" is being technically responsive and lowest evaluation bidders.

Municipal Committee Jhang hereby accepts the bid of your Firm as per recommended by MM Pakistan Consultancy Pvt Ltd Lahore.

Sr. #	Description	Amount in Rs	Completion Period
	Rehabilitation of Dhajji Road Park	18148555/-	(06 Months) from the date of
	(Female) In Jhang City		award of work

- The total bid price (herein after referred to as "Total Contract price" shall be governed for the completion of
  the entire work related to the project, as per terms and conditions set forth in the bidding documents, BOQ,
  Specifications, Drawings, addendums and the contract of the subject project.
- 2. The performance security must be issued by a scheduled bank operation in Pakistan as per specimen provided in bidding documents
- The work shall be carried out by you strictly in accordance with the Scope of work as well as other terms and conditions as given in the bidding documents.
- The Contract Agreement will be executed on Rs. 10000/- (Rupces Ten Thousand) stamp paper as per specimen provided in bidding documents.
- If the foregoing is acceptable to you, please sign and return the duplicate copy of this Letter of Award in token of your acceptance and depute your authorized representative to execute a formal contract agreement with Municipal Committee Jhang at the earliest please.

CHIEF OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

CC:

- 1. The Administration, MC Jhang
- 2. The Municipal Officer (I&S), MC Jhang

On Behalf of Zaib construction Company Safari Block Palm Villas Satellite Town Jhang

Received,	Agreed & Accepted,
Name:	Auran 300
Signature	Zalotostryon

Stamped Dan Mali

Dated: 28/7/23



Description First Party

CONTRACT - 22A(a)(ii)

Second Party

: Aurangzaib [33202-7571247-5] : Municipal Committee Jhang [30000-0000000-0]

Agent Stamp Duty Paid by Issue Date

Paid Through Challan

Amount in Words

: Aurangzaib [33202-7571247-5] : Aurangzaib [33202-7571247-5] : 18-Aug-2023, 12:17:48 PM : 2023D17BAB1E8176

: Five Thousand Rupees Only

Please Write Below This Line

## GOYERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE JHANG CONTRACT AGREEMENT

This agreemen made this of 2023 BETWEEN Municipal Committee Jhang (hereinafter called the Government) as represented by the Chief Officer Adil Shahzad Ranjha Municipal Committee Jhang on the one part and Shad Construction Company (hereinafter called the contractor) on the other part. WHEREAS Bids have been accepted by the Administrator Municipal Committee Jhang for a contract cost of Pak Rs. 1,81,48,555/- (One Crore eighty me lac forty eight thousand five hundred & fifty five only) for the construction & completion of "Rehabilitation of Dhajj, Road Park (Female) In Jhang City" as well as possible new and ancillary works associated therewith which have to be executed in accordance with the contract document, and the Bid by the contractor for the construction and completion of such works including defect removal during Defect Liability Period (DLP) has been accepted by the Municipal Committee Jhang

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises, convents and agreement hereinafter contained and to be performed by the parties hereto, the said parties hereby covenant and agree as follows:-

In consideration of the cover nts and agreements to be kept and performed by the contractor and for the faithful performance of the contract vid the completion of works embraced therein, according to the specifications, drawings and conditions herein contained and referred to the Government shall pay and the contractor shall receive and accept as full compensation for everything furnished and done by the contractor under this agreement and the Bid price stipulated in the contractor's Bid at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract. The contractor will be bound for obeying the condition mentioned in work order.

The said work shall be started within the period specified in item No.(d) of the memorandum of work, following the, receipt of written order of the Chief Officer Municipal Committee Jhang to proceed with and the contractor shall complete fully the works within the stipulated period starting after one month of the date of issue of letter of ward, subject to such extensions of time s as may be granted under the conditions of contract except for removal of defects if any which shall be completed within the period named in item 10 memorandum hereto annexed after issuance of the final certificate of completion.

The following documents shall be deemed to form at d be read and construed as part of this agree



The said Bid and covering letter and subsequent undertaking, if any, The drawings, The conditions of contract and additional clauses, b) 0) The specifications Bill of Quantitie (BOQ) filled in d) proposed sche rate of work submitted in MS Project soft & hard e) copies with bas . line The letter of a vard; and the performance security. All disputes at differences between the parties in connection with or arising out of this agreement shall be settled in ac to dance with the provisions of relevant clause of the conditions of contract. IN WITNESS WHI & OF, the parties have hereunto set their respective hands and seals the day and the year hereinbefore set forth M/S Zaib Construction Company FOR AND ON BEHALF OF MNICIPAL COMPUTTEE JHANG (Contractor) Signature Signature Name Designation\_owner Zaib Construction Company Prop: Malik Aurang Zaib Seal Seal Date Date Witness Witness Signature Signature Nam e Name Designation \_ Designation \_\_\_\_\_ Date Date